

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1795/2023

Kanhaiyalal S/o Late Babulal Raigar

----Appellant

Versus

Assistant Engineer (O And M),

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Anurag Mathur & Mr. Arshad Khan
for Mr. Tanveer Ahmed

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

13/05/2025

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks to withdraw the application No.1/2025 in view of the fact that the defect/s pointed by the Registry has already cured.

Accordingly, the application No.1/2025 is dismissed as withdrawn.

List after four weeks.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J