

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR
S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1795/2023

Kanhaiyalal S/o Late Babulal Raigar & Ors.

-----Appellants

Versus

Assistant Engineer (O And M),

-----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Tanveer Ahamad
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GANESH RAM MEENA

Order

30/06/2025

Heard.

Issue notice to the respondent of the application filed under Section 5 of the Limitation Act as well as of the appeal. Rule is made returnable within two weeks.

Notices be given '*dasti*' to learned counsel for the appellants.

(GANESH RAM MEENA),J