

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Miscellaneous Appeal No. 1795/2023

Kanhaiyalal S/o Late Babulal Raigar

----Appellant

Versus

Assistant Engineer (O And M),

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	None present
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Nitesh Pareek on behalf of Mr. Ankur Srivastava

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

28/04/2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks time to file reply to the CMCC No.846/2023.
2. Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent to file reply to the CMCC No.846/2023.
3. List this matter after four weeks.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J

MAHIMA/51